Sec. 742.61. THE FIREMEN AND POLICEMEN'S DEATH BENEFIT FUND IS HEREBY CREATED AS THE FUND TO WHICH SHALL BE CREDITED CONTRIBUTIONS PAID BY THE STATE, AS REQUIRED BY SECTION 742.62 OF THE REVISED CODE, AND ANY MONEYS RESULTING FROM GIFTS MADE TO THE FUND. THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE POLICE AND FIREMEN'S DISABILITY AND PENSION FUND SHALL BE THE TRUSTEES OF THE FIREMEN AND POLICEMEN'S DEATH BENEFIT FUND. THE BOARD SHALL HAVE THE SAME POWERS AS PROVIDED IN SECTION 742.10 OF THE REVISED CODE, IN ADMINISTERING THE FIREMEN AND POLICEMEN'S DEATH BENEFIT FUND.

Effective aug. 27, 1976